
AP Pre-Calculus 

Rules/Expectations

1.   Class Expectations
Be on time
2nd bell or tardy which means HW = 0

2.  Be prepared for class
Writing utensil
notebook/packets
Textbooks
Calculator
Completed assignment 

3.  Cover your Books
ASAP or longer assignments
No notebooks jammed in your books
We will seldom use them.

4.  Use common sense
Class work time
Talking when I am
Cheating(copying homework/taking pictures, etc)
eating/drinking
detentions(I do not give them, I just lower your grade)
Phones
Flex time
Hall passes to bathroom, etc.
Unexcused Absences(70%)

5.  Google classroom
Class videos/make up
Special instructions or changes
Class schedule

6.  Fire Drill
7.  Tornado Drill
8.  Active shooter



Class Structure

1.   Attendance/Admit Slips
2.  Grade homework
3.  Collect homework/make-up work
4.  Class examples
5.  Work time
6.  Quiz days - quizziz, worksheets, quiz
7.  Test days - return all old quizzes, rev wkst, take test.

Grading Scale:

93-100 A (no A+)
90-92.99 A-
87-89.99 B+
83-86.99 B
80-82.99 B-
77-79.99 C+
73-76.99 C
70-72.99 C-
67-69.99 D+
63-66.99 D
60-62.99 D-
59.99 and below F



Earning your grade:

1.   Homework
0, 3, or 5
Work shown on consistent basis
If you don’t do your work, your quiz and test scores suffer
I do not grade late work
Homework is a large percent of your grade
Every assignment missed is roughly 1% off of your final grade

2.  Quizzes
Once or twice every two weeks worth 30-60 pts
I will give you advanced notice
Special material will also be provided for you to study

3.   Chapter Tests
Each chapter will have at least one test worth 100 pts
Some chapters will have two tests

4.   Semester exams
Most of the the material on the test comes from old tests/quizz
Will be 20% of your final grade (400-500pts)
I will give you back your old exams and quizzes ro study
You can opt out of semester exams if:

2 A’s 
Perfect Attendance
ACT (second Semester)

5.  Semester Grades:
40% per quarter
20% fro semester exam
If exempt from semester exams, each quarter is 50% of your grade.
Extra Credit from State Testing


